Restricted cash and cash equivalents(b) 1.98% 52 - 24 28 52 24 - - - 28
Receivables(a) 2,674 - - 2,674 2,674 2,674 - - - -
Amount receivable for services 552 - - 552 552 - - - 552 -

6,548 - 3,294 3,254 6,548 5,968 - - 552 28
Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 550 - - 550 550 550 - - - -

550 - - 550 550 550 - - - -

(a)	 The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b)	 Only the Indian Ocean Territories funding closing balance attracts interest

56  /  Economic Regulation Authority  Annual Report 2017/18

Disclosures and legal compliance

OVERVIEW AGENCY PERFORMANCE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE APPENDICES

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the ERA’s financial
assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and
equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held
constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2018
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,859 (29) (29) 29 29
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 58 - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease) (29) (29) 29 29

2017
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,270 (33) (33) 33 33
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 24 - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease) (33) (33) 33 33

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial
position but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. The ERA has
no contingent assets or contingent liabilities.

9. Other disclosures
This section includes additional material disclosures required by accounting standards or
other pronouncements for the understanding of this financial report.

Note
Events occurring after the end of the reporting period 9.1
Correction of prior period errors/changes in accounting policy 9.2
Future impact of Australian standards issued not yet operative 9.3